February 14th, 1935,

THAT the City Treasurer be authorized

%0 1ssue "Interim Reoeipt Certificates' in respect

to the sald hereinbefore recited lLoans andthhat .
the sald Interim Receipt Sertifiocates be issued to
elther "Bearer" or "Ordex! ag may be requested by the
purchasers thereof, which said Interin Recelpt
Qeriiffcates shall be signod by the Mayor, the City
Treasurer, and the Oity Ulerk, and be czchanged for
the sald definltive debentures and/or stock when the
sane are engraved and ready for deliverya

THAT the definitive debentures and/
or stock be delivered =t or as near the 2oth of
March 1935 as 1s possible for Lhe City of Halifax
80 to dog '

THAT exchange of definitive
debentures and/or stock for Interim Reoelpt -
Oertificates take place at Halifad as apecifled in
oell for tenders: |

-'. /e
: | _ THAT the nald definitlve debentures
and Interim Receipt Jertificates shull be
substantially in the rorms 1aid ‘befo:f:e"t:he-meeting;i

THAT the Jity of Halifax will not
ehare or be respounsible Ffor ezny oxpense whlch hay.
be lncurred by the purchasers in connestion wih .
dnvestigatlon by then of $the valldlsy of the igsue
oft the debentures and/cr stock horetofors mentions d.

Wovad Yy Aldemman §tech, seconded
by Alderman MoQarihy thet the mesclution as read
bYe approved. lotlon pamsed.

| Read resolutlon providing for the

borrowlng of $9,000.00. ’

| WHEREAS the 0l%y of Halifax has
gold debentures and/or etock %o %he princlpal
amount of $150,000,00, dated tho first day of
January 1935, and peyeble in thiady years from
the first of January 19%5, which debenitures and/or
stock were authorized to be lesusd By resolution
of the 0Oity Oouncil passaed the 14tk day of February
1935, pursuaent to the Acte of the leglelature of
the Provines of Nove Sootle horeln wmenitioned, and
the defioclency in the procecde 0f the sale of mald
debentures and/or stook under 4hie nominal value
thereof, together with the cost of the preparation
of sald debentures and/or stock. and edvertising
the salo thereot, and other expenses inoldental to
the 1ssue and sale theoreof, amouvnted %o the sum of
$7,U83,90, and it ie depirable and necossary to issus
and sell additional debontures and/or stook of the
Olty of Halifax %o tho prinoipal sum of $9,000,00
to realize the sald sum of $7,488.90;




Pebruary l4th, 1935,

| . AND WHEREAS it is desirable that
approval be given to the issumnce of "Interim Receipt
Oertifloates” ln respeot tothe hereinke fore recited
loens, and that the sald Interim Recelpt Oertificates
be issued to either "Bearexr® or "Qrder" as may be
requested, which said Interim Receipt Oertifioates
shall be slgned by the Mayor, the Oity Treasurer
and the City Olerk;

WOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that
for the purpose aforesald and pursuant to the
authorlty contained in the Halifax Clty Oonsolidated
Mund Act 1905 and awendments Tthereto, the Clty of
Halifex do issue and sell debentures and/or stock
of the City of Halifax to the principal sum of
$9,000.,00, and that the @alid debentures amd/or stock
be dated as of the first day of January 1935, shall
bear the numbers 1%551 to 19559 inclusive and be }
payeable in thirty yeare from said first day of '
January 1935, and bear interest from the first day of
January 1935, at the rate of three and onehalf per
oent per annum, payable half-yearly on the first
days of January and July in each year, interest on
the debentures represented by interest coupons
~attabhed thereto, and that the princiral and
interest of @uld debentures. and/or stock be payable
in lawful money of the Dominion of (Oanada at the
offioe of the Qity Treasurer in the 0ity of Hallifax
or at the principal ofifice of the Royal Bank of
Oanada in any of the oltles of Hallfax, Saint John,
Montreal, Toronto, Winuipeg or Vancouver in the
Dokinion of QOanada at the option of_thg‘hq;depgi.,

THAT the geid debentures and/or

~..¥If}bquk'be.signed by the Mayor and the Uity Treasurer,
" sealed wlth the corponate seal of the Oity and be

eountersigned by the- City COlerk. That “he goupons
‘attached to the sald debsntures be signel by the
written, stamped, lithographed or engraved signatures
of the Mayor and TreasuRal. .. . = . .. ~

THAT the moneys go. bemrowed ag =
aforesald be applled in*aooordande'wiﬁnﬂﬁhedproqgsione

of the statutory authority aforssaid and for ¥he ",
purposes aforementioneds

THAT the Oity Troasurer be
authorized to issue "Interim Recelpt Certifiocates"
in respect to the sald hereinbefore recited loans,
and that the sald Interim Receipt Cexrtificates be
1 ssued to atlierh "Bearer'" or "Order" as may be
riquested by the purchasers thereof, which sald
Interim Receipt Oertificates mhall be slgned by
the Mayor, the (Olty Treasurer and.tpe 0ity Olexk,
and be exchanged for the said definltive debentures
and/or stock when the same are engraved and ~
ready for deliwvery.

THAT the sald definitive debenturers
be delivered at or noar the 20th of March 1935,
as possible for the 0ity of Hallifax so to doo

~579




February l4th, 19%5.

. THAT exchangze of definitive
debentures for Interim Receipt Oertifiocetes take plaode
in Halifax as specified in oall for tenders.

' THAT the said definite debentures
~and Interim Recelpt Uertificates uha’l be substantiall:
in the forms laid before the neeting.

THAT the 0ity of Halifax will not
share or he responsible for any expense whioch may
be incurred by the purchasere in oconnection with
investigation by them of the velidity of the issue
of the debentures and/or stock heretofore mentioned.

Moved by Alderman Stech, seconded by
Aldermen Mo0arthy that the resolution as submitted

be approqu. Motlon passedo'_Q

_ Read resolition providing for the
borrowing of §192,000,00,

. WHERBAS by Acots of the Province
of Nova Bcotia, passed in the year 1934, Ohapter 60,
the Oty of Halifax was authorized to borrow a
sum nQb ‘exceeding {$1,000,00 %o defray the cost of
the eregtlon of public baths.on Bedford Basin,
and no money has heretofore heen borrowed under the
sald statutory authority, and it is now desired
to borrow the sum of $1.,C00.00 for the purpose
aforesald; b

| AND WHEREAS by the Acte of the
Provinpe of Nova Scotia, passed in the year 197,
Ohapter 60, the Olty of Halifax was authorized to
borrow g sum not exoceeding 32,000,00, to defray
the ocopt of renewlng and replacing the hot water
piping for hothouse in the Public Gardens, and no
money has heretofore Deen bowrrowsd under {he sald
statutory authority, and 1% s now desired to borrow
the sum of {§2,000,00 for the purpoese aforesald;

b AND WHEREAS by the Acts of the
Provincg of Nove Scotila, pmased in the year 193,
Ohapter 60, the Oity of Helifax wae authorized to
borrow a sum not exceeding $600,00 to defray the
cost of the conetruoction of a vault in the Oity
Engineert s 0ffioce, and no money hae heretofore been
borrowdd under the sald statutory authority, and
1t 418 now desired %o borrow the sum of $600,00 for

the purmose aforesald;

AND WHEREAS by the Aots of the
Provinoce of Nova Scotia, passed in the year 1934,
Ohapter 60, the Oity of Halifax wae authorized to
borrow s sum not exceeding $12,000.00 to pay the
amount of the Oity!s share of the cost of improving
and paving the Dut ch Village Road, and no money
has herstofore been borrowed under sald statutory
“authority, and it is now desired to borrow the sum
of $ll,50ﬂo94 for the purposes aforesaid;
ws5B0m




February 14th, 1935,

AND WHEREAS by the Acts of the.
Province of Nova Scotia, passed in the year 1934,
Ohapter 60, the City of Halifax was authorized to
borrow a sum not exceeding wH,200,00 to pay the cost
of repalring and rebuilding the roof of the Oity
Merket Bullding, and no money has heretofore been
borrowed under the -said statutory authority, and it 1ls
now desired to borrow the sum of $4,000,00 for the
purpose aforesald;

AND WHEREERS by the Acte of the
Province of Nova Sootia, puassed in the year 1934,
Ohapter 61, the Oity of Halifax was authorized to
borrow & sum not exceeding $%,500,00 to defray the
cost of purchasing radlo equipmen: for the Police
Department and no money has heretofore been borrowed
under sald statutory authority, and it is now
desired to Worrow the sun of $Z064.10 for the
purpose aforesaid;

AND WHEREAS by Ohapter 7 of the
Acts of the Leglslature of Nova Sgotila, passed in
the year 1932, the Oity of Halifax was authorized
witly the approval of the Guvernor-in-Council, which
approval was given on the 1lth day of February 1935,
%0 borrow all sums of money required to defray the
proportion of the cost of “furniehing direct relief
0 be borne by the City, and no-money. hag." . .
heretofore been borrowed under sald statutory
authordty, save and except the sum of §$19Q,000,00,
end it 1s now desired to borrow a furthey sum of
$149,U435,29 for the purpose aforesaid;

AND WHEREAS by the Acts of the
Province of Nova Scotias, passed in the year 1933,
Chapter 67, Section 37, the Oity of Halifax was
authorized to borrow a sum not execellng $3500.,00
for the purpose of paying the cost of widening
and improving Brunswick and Cogewell Streets,
including the comer of Qogswell and CGottingen Streets
in the O0lty of Halifax, =nd no money has heretofere
been borrowed under said statutory authority and
it 1e now desired to borrow the sum of $3,395.67
for the purpose aforesald;

AND WHERFEAS by the Acts of the
Provinoce of Nova Scotia, passed in the year 1931,
Chapter 72, The Olty of Halifax was authorized to
borrow a sum not exceeding {$1lL,000,00 to defray
the cost of the purchase of a motor-pumper for the
Tl re Department and no money has heretofore been
borrowed under sald statutory authorlty, and 1t 1s
- now deslred to borrow the sum of $14,006000 for

the purpose aforesald;

AND WHEREAS by an order of His
Honor the Lieutenant Governor of Nova Scotla in
Oouncil, dated the 3rd day of Moy, A. Do 193, and
made under the authority of Seciion 921 of the
Halifax Obty Oharter (193L) for the purpose of
enlarging the school at Africville, the Qity of

Halifax was dirmeoted to issue stock and/or

debentures of that 0Lty to an amount not exceeding

$3,000 QOO.
?3’ 9 BEL~

e o i At e i it i ®
c. s . e .




February 1lhth, 1935,

AND WHEREAS it is desirable that
approval be given to the issuance of "Interin
Recelpt Certificates!" in respect o the said
hereinbefore recited loans, and that the said
Interinm Receipt Oertiflcates be issued to either
"Bearer" or "Order" as may be requested, which said

~ Interim Recelpt Certificates shall be signed by

the Mayor, the City Treasuver and the 0ity Olerk.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that
for the purposes aforesald and under the avthority
of the above recited enactwments and approval and
Order in COouncil, the Uity of Halifax do borrow
on the oredit of the Qity of Halifax at large,
the sum of $192,000.00 and do issue and sell
debentures of the City of Halifax therefor, to the
principal amount of One Hundred and Ninety-two
Thousand Dollars ($1.92,000,00) that such debentures
be issued in conformity with the provisions of the
Halifax City Charter, be for the anount of

i $100400, each or multiples thercof es requested Dby

the purchagér, be dated as of the first day of
August 193k4; that those issued in respect to money
borrowed to.pay for the purchase of a motor punmper

. for the Fire Department and for enlarging th® &chool
- 8% Afrioville, (that is'to the principsl amount of

o

$17,000.) shell be numbered % to 30/ both inclueive
and be repayable in ten equal yearly instalments,

.and those issusd in respect to:money borrowsd.in
. reepect to the other purposes and ohjects
" herelnbefore n»ecited other wthan such Motor Pumper

and Africville Schocl {that is to tho principal
amount of $175,000,00) shall be aurbered 1 to 175
both incluslve and be repsyable in flive equal
yearly instalments, that all such debentures shall
bear interest from the date thereof at the rate

of three per cent per annum, payable helf-yearly
on the first days of February and August in each
year, such lntcrest to e xepresentod by ocouphns
attached to the sald debentures, anc that the
prinocipal and interest shall e Payable in lawful
money of Canada at the Qffice of the O0ity Treasurer
ef the Olty of Halifax at Halifax, or at the main
office of The Royal Bank of ganade in the Oltles
of Montreal, Toronto, Winnipeg or Vanocouver at
holderst optlone

THAT the enld debentures be
signed by the Mayor and Trcasurer of the Clty of
Halifax and counbersigned by the Olerk of that
Oity and sealed with the corporate seal of the
0ity, and that the coupons atiached to the debentures
shall bo signed with the written, stapped,
1ithographed or engraved signatures of the Mayor

and TreasureXs

e o A s A e s e S e e .
‘- s - T . Y - o




February 1l4th, 1935,

: THAT the wmoney so borrowed shall
be applied in accordance with the respsctive

enactments above reclted and for the reepective
purpoecs therein mentioned. |

. THAT the City Treasurer be
authorized to issue "Interim Recelpt Certificates®
in respect to the eaid herein before recited loans
end that the said Interim Receipt Oertificates be
issued elther to "Bearer! or 'rder' as may be
requested by the purchasers thereof, which said
Interim Receipt Qertliflcates shall be signed by
the Mayor, the 0ity Treasurer and the 0ity Olerk,
and be exchanged for the sald debenturee when the
same are engraved and ready for delivery.

THAT the sald debentures be
delivered at or as near the 20th of Maroch 193

.88 18 possible for the City of Halifax so 10 do.

THAT exchange of dobentures for
Interim Recelpt Certiflcates take place &t Halifax
as speclified in call for tenders. ‘ -

THAT the sald definitive debentures
and Interim Recelpt Ocrtificdates shall be !
substantially in the forme laid before the meeting.

A THAT the Olty of Halifax will not

“ghate or be responsible for any expense which may
be inourred by the purchasers dn connection Wwith .
investigations by them of the validity of the
laspe of the debeniures heretofore mentioned.

Moved by Alderman Stech, sedonded

by Aldexman MoCarthy that the r?sqlppioﬂnaecough
submitted e apprdvedo Motlon.paseede: - -1t 7
o N Aldermen Gates, Power and Gough
wishing to be recorded againet the sectlon relating
to $14,000,00 for Bickle Pumper.

OHARITIES QOMUITTEE AQCOUNTS

Read report of the Charitles

. - e

Oomnittee recommending £for payment acoounts amounti-:
to 48,075.85 chargeable to tho City Home and g

32,514,85 ohargeable %o the T. B. Hospital.
- w583




February 14th, 1935,

. Helifax, N. S.
TFebruary 11th, 1935.

His Worshlp the Mayor,
and lMembers of Oity Council.
Gontlemen:® |

The Charitles Commlittee met this day
and beg to submit the fcllowing report.

Members Present:~ The Ohairman,
Aldermen Gates, Donovan and Power,

QITY HOME AOOOUNTS JANUARY 1935, AHOUNT $8075.85

0Lty Home accownts £or the month of
January 1935 amounting to $8075.85 are recommended.
for payment. R

TUBEROULOSIS HOSPITAL ACCOUNTS JANUARY 1935,
_AMOUNT $2514.85

Tuberculogis Hospital accounts for the
wonth of January 1935 amounting to $u5l4.85 ere
recommended for payment.

Respectiully submitted,

J. W, MoOarthy,
OHATRMAN .

T e T .
RN b AT Ay

47hg? j“"*MMomeq,by,Alderman lloCarthy, seconded by
S W G I e e
Aldermen Power that the ropozﬁ be adopted and

R TS

[ ' D )
AN N P o g
' " \ 3 - :,".

SUT e aopotins

;"Reqd repoxrt of ﬁhe.Finéhbéﬁqbﬁﬁit%eé"

acoount s peid. lMotlon pdése¢ﬁﬁJ

réodmmehding'for,payment‘adoountqumpppfiﬁgﬁﬁs
#51,508.10.

Al
[

Commd.ttee Room, O0ity Hall,
February 8th, 19%5.

To His Worship the llayor,
and Members of Oity Oouncilo

entlemen:-
Gontd At a meeting of the Oommittee on Financo

held this day, the following list of asccounts
amounting to 45,508.10 were consldered,

vour oommittee recommends that the
acoounts as submitted be paesed as correct and
recommended to the 0Lty Oouncll for paymente.

Respeotfully submitted,

H, J. 8tech,
OHAIRIAN.
w5581




» February lkth, 1935.

Moved bnglderman Stech, seconded
by Q}de;man MoCaxthy thahifhe report be adopted and
agoounts paid. Motion passed.

FIRE QEPAE’I‘L@NT ACOQUNT.S

Read report of the Commltitee on
Flrewsrds reoommending for ﬂayment accounts anounting
to J13,434.1Dd ohargeable to the Fire Department

and 3525.77 ochargeable to the Fire Alarm Telegraph
Syatem.

Halifax, N. 8.
February 1lth, 19356

His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of the Oity Oounoll.

Gentl emen: -

At a meeting of the Committee of
Firewards held this day, the attached acocounts
amownting to J13,4 4.11 for the Fire Department and
3525, 77 for the %1re Alarrt Department were oonsidered.

Your comralttee reconmende that
these accounts be passed for paymsant.

Respectfully submltted,

Jo Wo MOOarthy6 -
HALRUAN

Moved by Alderman Power, seconded
by Aldemen Gatos thet te repors be adogted
and accounts peld, ‘;Mo‘.a,ion pegsed,

GARDENS AQCOUNTS

Read Tepoxt of the Oommittee on
Gardens, Parks and Commons recommending for payment
acoounts amounting to 745,06 chargeable to the
Public Gardens and 104,32 chargeable %o Ml eming
Park,

u585...




February 1lith, 1935,

Commlttee Room, Oity Hell,
- February 8th, 1935,

To His Worship the Mayor,
a-and Members of Oity Council.

Gentlemen:-

| At a neeting of the Oommittee on
Gardens, Parks and Commons held this day, the
following list of accounts amounting to 745,06
ohargqule to the Publlic Gardens and j108.32
ohargeable to Fleming Park were subnitted.

Your commlttes recommends that
the accounts as subnitted be passed as correct and
recommended to the Oity Council for payment.

Respectfully submitted,

Wo Ec Donovan
OHAL RMAN.

Moved by Alderman Donovan,seconded

- by Aldermen Stech that the report bHe adopted and
aococounts pald. Motion passed.

QITY HEALTH BOARD ACOOUNTS
CRINTTe Read report of the Oityhﬁealth

Board recomrending formpayment;goQggngglgmqggping

Yoo
. N,
. LRI AN VR S S
’ l. y Ve ‘.’. l‘_;‘ )u

t0 $2,725.23, T et
o February 1l2th, 1935,

His Worship the layor,
and Memhers 0ity Oouncil.

Gentlemens«e

At & meeting of the Clty Health
Board held on Friday, February &th, the following
nemed accounts amounting to $2,725.23 were passed
and regpmmended to Oity Oouncli for payment .

Respectfully submltted,

Wm. D. Forrest,
OHAIRMAYN, C. H. B.

loved by Alderman Getley,eebonded
by Aldeman Lordly that the repart be adopted and

pocounts paid. Motlon passed, |
Alderman Gough wishing to be

recorded against.

Msgeu




February llith, 1935,
LIBRARY ACCOUNTS

Read report of the Library Oommittee
recommending for payﬁent-aoodunts amounting to
3 5364730

Helifax, N. S.
. February 8th, 19%5.

To His Worship the Mayor
and Members of the Oity 6ounoil.

Gentlemen =

The Library Commlttee beg to
subnmit the followlng accounts for payment.

T.0u.Allen & Co.Ltd. Books $15.%0
The Book Room " 42,46
Qanadian Authors
AB88e N.Se " 1,00
O.D.Cazenove & Son Perlodioals,
1936, 190,00
H.J.GeMoLean Books 8 .85
putlook 00. New Outlook |
Jen.1934 .50
Re W I{right & Co. Ogi-og Supplieg 3.20
0ity of Hallfax Salaries .
S

Y

Respectfully submitted,

J. F. llcDoneld
SHAIRMAN.

MOved by Alderman McDoneld, seconded
by Aldemman Gough that the report be adopted and

aocounts pald. Motlon passed.

POLIOE OQMUITTEE ACCOUNTS
Read report of the Police Oommittee

reoommending for payment acocounts anounting to

49,823.85,
February 11th, 1935.

His Worship the Meyor,
and Oity ?Oouncil.

Gentlement= The following list og gooounta
amounting to J9,823.85 for the month of Jepuary
havé'bgeg pasgga vy the Polioce Oommittee, and are
aubmitted fo the 0ity Council for payment.

| ‘Respectfully submitted,

B. J. Orageg,
MAYOR AND CHAIRMAN,

~58 7~




February 1l4th, 1935,

lfoved by Alderman MoManue,aeoonded
by Alderman Hendry that the report be adopted and

accounts pald. Motion passed.

CITY PRISON ACCOUNTS

= = oo T T TN ™

Read report of the O0ity Prison
Oommittee recommending for payment aocouhté amounting
to $1,920,70. |

Oomrlttee Room, Olty Hell,
February 5th, 1935,

To Hls Worship the Mayor,
and Members of «0lty Council.

Gentlenen:-
At a meeting of the City Prison
Oommlttee held this day, the following list of
acoounts amounting to $1,902.,70 were submitted.
Your conmittee recommends that
the aocounts as submitted be passed as correct and
reocommended to the City Council for payment,
Respectfully submitted,

E. L. Uiller,
CHAIRIMAN.

Moved by»Alderman Lordly, seconded
by Aldemman lMocllanus that the report be adopted and

aocounts paid. Motlon passed.
WORKS DEPARTMENT AOCCOUNTS

Read report of the Committee on
Works recommending for payment accounts amounting

to $11,813.47.
February li4th, 1935,

The 0ity Oouncil,

entlenent=
¢ The Oommlttee on Works recontiend

the adoption of mccounts amounting to §l1,8L3.47
chargeable as followe:-;8
“5 (]




; Fcbrﬁary luth, 1935,

Works Dept., Oﬁrrent $7758.19

Water Dept. Jonstruction, {$119.43 |
. - ' Medntenanoce = 2193%.81 | éili.gu
: qsl 71 0
Public Works 1742,
o ST1813.07

A. M. Doyle,
Deputy layor,

Moved by Aldermsn Getes, seconded
by Alderman Donovan that the report be adopted
and aoccounts paid. Motion passed.
OAMP HILL OEMETERY ACCOUNTS

The Oity Olerk submitted llst of
aocounte chargeable to Camp Hill CemBtery acmounting
to ¥557.55 which were duly audited and signed
by five members of the committee and requested
payrnent of same. |

loved by Alderman McDonsld,
seconded by Alderman Stech that the aoccounts be
pald. Motion passed.

ey oo BATES OLATU
MM‘/U Alderman Power advised Oouncil

that there was & solicitor present representing
Mr. Peroy Bates who requested permission to
address Council for a few moments,

Moved by Alderman Power,seconded
by Alderman Lordly that Mr. Blssett be glven

permission to address Councll for five minutes.

Motion passed.
| Mr. Blssett then addressed the
Oouncil re lir. Bates! deed of property on Jates

Street and suggested that this matter be dealt

with by the Laws and Privileges Committee.
=583~




Tebruary lhth, 1935,

Moved by Alderman Lordly, seconded
by Alderman Power' that this matter be dealt with
irnmediately bs; a joint meeting of the coﬁmittee on
Worke and Flrewards Comnmittee with instructlons

to report back to this Oouncll. Motion passed.

SUPERANNUATION, J. P. DOWNIE
Read letter Clty Treasurer

regarding superannuation of James P. Downie..

September 19th, 19734,

The Ohairman,
The Finance Oommlttes,
OITY HALL.

Dear Sir:- Ree ﬁg_ggrannuation Jamesg P. Downile

In reesolution of Council of the
16th August last in connectlon with the above
subject, it was resolved that the amount of S4g.61
be appropriated. We now find the sum of $55.55
is required.

We respeotfully recolmend that
Oouncil be asked to amend the figures accordingly.

Yours falthfully,

Re V. Dimock
| CITY TREASURER,

Moved Dby .Alderman MoManus,
seconded by Alderman Lordly that the letter 6f\ the,
0ity Tressurer be referred to the Finande Oommittae

for thelr consideration and report. Idé’%irgn\_;pqgs;_eq.@‘
B INTEREST ON TAXES

'Read repori of .the ‘Finance, Committe:
and le,:oter\ from the Oity Audltor. re. interest: om
W o mayee :

taxes.
axes gormittee Room, Oity Hall,

February &th, 1935

To His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of 01ty Qouncill,

Gentlemen:- At o meeting of the Comuittee on

Finance held this day, your committee had under
consideration the attached extract from minutes of
a reeting of the 01ty Gouncid held on the 1l5th day

=590~



Pebrunzy Whth, 1935,

of Novauber 1934 and extrnot from minutes of a
Heeling of the Finonoe Ootmittes hold on the lith day
of Pebiuary 1935, together with letter from the

Oity Auditor Begarding interest on taxes.

Your commdtteo reconmends that
the lotter of the Oty Audlior ve approved.

Rospeotfully submitted,

He J. Stefh,
OHAIRMAN,

Februnzry 8th, 1935,

The Ohairmaﬁ
Finance Oommittee.

Daar Sirse

Notlce of motion re reduvotion of
interest rates on unpald taxes was referred by
your ocormilttee to me for a report.

, My opinion 1s that o rate per
annum not lower than 6% should be made effective
from May 1lst, 193%5. Thls rate now applies to
Betterment Charges. Such a rate should be made to
epply to poll taxes with a minimum charge of 0 25¢ o

o | 'If a lower rate is made
effeotlve 1t will effect the momentum of tax:
payments, 1nasmuch as the civic rate will be taken
advantage ¥X to a large extent to delay making
tax payments until the llien 1s close to expiry..
The 6ivic. rate should be not lower than the bank
rate avallable to horrowers.

As all interest colleocted 1n excess
of interest outgo, eventually finds lts way back
t0 the estimates, the taxpayers at large obtaln .
full advantage of all interest proflt made Dby
the O0ity. At Ppresent thle relieves the olvic tax
rate by six to seven pointss

Moreover, the profit 1in question
could very readily be foregone lf there were no
texpayers in arrears. At best, therefore,tite
profit is only a partlal recovery of the cost of
8 large collecting staff, whoee chlef work is
agsoolated with accounts of taxpayers ln arrears.
From such accounts only ls lnterest collected and,
except for them, the colleocting staff ocould be
reduced to three or four. - - |

- Respectiully eubmitted,

A 1la -Butlera '

OITY AUDITOR.

” "f'?+591°’




R s Pl i A gV - iy Sy
it Tt i . YA P P i .l e d e 0 i) g 0

February 1lltth, 1935,

Hoved by Alderman Stech, seoonded
by Aldemen MoOarthy thet the report be adopted.
Motion passed.

v AGCOUNT, GRAOE MATERNITY HOEPITAL

i ;..';;_‘;“‘__I:}p,ad__report of the Finanoe

Oommittee recomrending For paymient balance of account
Grace Meternity Hospital amounting to {543.00.

Committee Room,cifi’ﬂéllg
February 8th, 1935,

To Hls Worship the layor,
and Members of 0Oity Council, CT

@ R

Gentlemens= T
At a meeting of the Committee on

Finance held this day, the Oity Olerk submitted

an account from the Grace Maternity Hospital ’

amounting to J1043.,00, of which ;}500,00 had been

pald on account.

Your committee recommends that
the balance of this account amounting to $543,00
be paid, ST e

[ ..
® .. .' - In
. L

Respectfully submitted,

H. J. Stech «
OHAIRUAN. |

Moved Py Aldermen Stech, secondgg .

x'.).

AR

by Aldermen MoCarthy that the report be adopted ‘o, Ly

and account paid. Hotlon passed. | ?

Alderman Gates wishing to be Mo

recorded against. .
AOCOUNT, W. G. OOLES ET AL

Read report of the Finance Oommittee ‘
together with opinion from the Olty Soliocitor L

regarding oleim W, G. Ooles et al.

Corrittee Room,Qity Hall,
February 8&th, 1935,

e e e i e E

To His Vorship the layor,
and lenmbers of Oity Oouncil,

Gontl emens- At a meoting of the Ootuldtes on

Finance held this day, your oommlttoe had unded
..592...



February 14th, 1935,

oonsideration an extract from the minutes of a
meeting of the Oity Oouncil held on the 17th day

of May 1934 together with letter from the Oity
Sollcltor regarding olaim of W. G. Ooles for refund
of 10% reduction taken from his commissions.

Your committee recommends that the
letter of the Olty Solicitor be approved and
that Mr. Ooles and any other collectors who would
gage % éi?e o%gim beirgfunded the commissions
eauoted ior the period of time lMay lst to Jul
13th, 1933, Y

Respectfully submitted,
Ho J. Stech,

. OHAIRMAN.
Halifax, N. 8, I
‘October 1ith, 1934, -

"i' o
oty | . ‘ ‘ | "
.i "|‘

H. J. 8tech,Esq., |
Oheirman, Finance Oormlttee,

Oity Hall g
Helifad, . S.

Dear 8ir:- Res Wo Go Ooles (laim, L
re 10% reduction. | -

Some time ago I was requested by | ;
your commlttee to advise as to the 0ity's liability L
to pay the above named amount deducted from his I
remuneration under the 10% feduction in sslary 5
scheme, I have given thls matter considerable [
thought and might sey that I have found it womewhat S
diffioult to get down tc the aoctual -facts of the s
case. However, I understand the same as follows: Y

In July 19%2, Mr. Coles was
engaged as a temporary Poll Tax Sub-Collector,
pursuant to an advertiaement in the dally press at
Hal9fax. Thls appointment was made for the
period from July, not to exceed the balance of the
then current oivic year of 19%2-1933. This was
in accordance with the declslon of the Olty
Oouncil. During this period Mr. Coles received
a ocommission of 15% on all his collections: 1In
April 1933 the Oity Oouncll reappointed Mr. Ooles
to be a temporary collector for a period of six
months from May let, 1933. No mention is made 1n
this appointment by the Oouncil of the amount of
remuneration, and no resolution of Oouncil stating
that he was to be subject to a 10% reduction was
pagsed. On receiving hls first pay for the year
1933=1934, some time about the middle of Mey, Mr,
Ooles made a oomplaint and ultimately the matter
came before your committee on a report from the

0Lty Collector on July l2th, 1933. |
~59% .fl




Fobruary 14th, 1935.

Your committee forwarded the samse to the City
Counell for infometlon ang the neoessary aotion.
A motlon was made et a meeting of the Oouncil on
Juy 13th, 1933, that the five temporary collectors
be exempted from the 10% roduction in ocommissions
and that they be repaid all reductions.mede.

It was moved in amendment however, and duly passed
"that the matter stand as 1t i1s and that the

temporary collectors be subjeot o the 10%
reductiont,

It would seem to me that the
resolutions for reduction of salaries and wages by
10% did not oontemplate s reduciion of the
remuneration of persons who were belng pald by
oommission. In my opinion this is borne out by
the faot that a further resolution was .considered
neocessary insofar as such enpl.oyees were concerned,
end it seems to me therefore that Mr. Ooles is
entitled to receive his full commission without
any reduction up until the 13%3th day of July, 1933,
that 1s during the period May 1ls%, 1933, to July
13th; 1933, for the reason that at the time of the
reappointment of Mr. Ooles nothing appears.on the
_minutes of the Olty Oouncll regarding his
remuneration, and I think it is quite reasonable td
assume that the remuneration will .continue to be
the same as that which he roceived under his
original appointment, B I I
o “I wnderstand that-Mr<: John D,
Frawley is in the .same position as Mr. Ooles, and

the foregoing portlon of this letter would apply
to him In the same sanner as Mr. Coles. o

Yours very truly, . '
' 0. P. Bethune,
oiry soLrorToR.

Moved by AldermadJéteoh;bbconded
by Alderman McQarthy thet themport be adopted -
and thet Mr, Ooles and others be refunded the
amount deduoted from their commlssions for the
period of time from May let to July 13th, 1933,

Motion pessed,
TRADES AND LABOR COUNOIL CONVENTION

Read report of the Flnance
Commi ttee together with lettor from the Halifax
Distriot Trades and Labor OQounoll re convention of
the Trades and Labor Oongress of Oanada in this

04ty during the month of Beptenber 1935.
59l




February 14th, 1935,

Qommittee Room, Oity Hall,
February 8th, 193%5.

To His Worshlp the Mayor,
and Members of City Council.

Gentlemens-
| At a meetlng of the Committee on
- Flnance held this day, your committee had under
consideration the attached letter from the Halifax
Distriet Trades and Labor Council whioh was ordered
forwarded to the Uity Council for its information.

Respectfully submitted,

H. J. Steoh,
OHAIRIAN.

18 Russell St.,
Halifax, N. Se
January 28th, 1935,

Hls Worship,
Meyor E. J. Oragg.
Oity Hall.

Your Worshlps=

I have been instrugted by:the
Executive of the Halifax District -Trades and Lebor
Oouncil to write you in referonce to the hdlding

.. of -the Conventlion of ths Trades and Labor CJongress

of "Oanada in the Oity about the end of the month
of September. As it 1e necessary to prepare for
the entertaining of the delegates to the convention

who will number about 260, The executive feels = .

that thlis is an appropriate time %o ask the Olty

Council to make provision in' the yearly ‘estimates .
to ocover whatever expendliure mey be entalled in -
the entertalnment of the members of the oconventlon.

Trusting this matter wlll get
the attention of the Oouncil.

T am, respectfully yours,
T. J. Rudge
SEGRETARY.

BETTERMENT LISTS

Read repori of the Finance Qommittec
together with letter from the Olty Auditor oovering
reserve for betterment charges.

=585

et e et et b8 e
- e e
E - S DU S
B P A A
poe - .

P -t SEn e PLINPE SESREr Y Ny e
o

N O R
il o ey @



February l4th, 1935,

Commlttee Room, Olity Hall, |
February S%h, 1935,

To His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of (0ity Council,

Gentlement=—

At a meeting of the Committee on
Finance held this day, the attached letter from the
Olty Auditor regarding betterment lists wme considered.

Your committee recommends that the
letter of the City Auditor be approved.

Respeotfully submitted, 'EE

H. J. Bteoh,
OCHAIRMAN.

February &th, 19%5,.

The Chairmen
Finanoe OOmmittee.

Dear S81ir:-

The undernoted Betterment lists for
work performed this civic year have been put through
the accounting records.

Approval 1s asked of the amounts
got aside for reserves for losses.

Principal Reserve f;z

Suppl ementery | e ;if
Sewers List 31,101,35 § 33,04 %;?

Supplenentary N é g
ggdewalks List 430,83 12,92 | i

1934-35 Oiling List &,582.05 .  257:l6 P

Respectful.ly submi tted, {!E

Ao M. Butler, 4

OITY AUDITOR. |

. Moved by Aldermen S8tech, seconded.

by Alderman MoCOarthy that the repart be adopted, |
Motdon pesgeds .. .
'POLL TAX OFFIOER'S REPORT L

Read report of the Poll Tax i

Officer for the period ending January 3Let, 1935. i
596w




i date 1934

s by

February li4th, 1935.

OITY OF HALIFAX ~ CITY HALL - FEBRUARY lst, 1938,

Poll Tax Gollections for Oivio Quarter year ending,
Jﬂ!ugr:! El 8t 2 1935 )

0 | | ARREARS TOTAL
$3,630, 31, 285,00 $l,925.50

193132 1932-33 193334  1934-35

November $2,653.50 $3,100.50 -$3,139.00 $2,095,50
Decemer 1933.00 '2ighi% ‘Ll DL

y 0
January o2 0 1.64K.50
¢;,2é7.75' $ 9,001.25 ¢ 7,010.10F & zI--,923-‘55

Oolleoted by Street Oollectors

Mr. Yates $2,157.50

Paid of 0fflos 889,20

8 a ce

TOTAL $4,925.50

Total ocollections for year ending
January 3lst, 193 $27,389.25
Total collections for year ending
January 3lst, 1934, 35, 946,81

Decrease §8,557.56

Oolleotions . for current year to date  $13,787.00
Oollections for 1933%-34 year to this .-
12,013.10

" Increase $1,773.90

Average yearly pbll tax collections -
since Oct. Ast, 1931, $33,171.12

Respectfully submitted,
Re H. Gass,

. PILED POLL TAX OFFIOER.

E OF FIREMENS! HELMETS
Read report of the Oommittee on
Firewards recommending the purchase of twelve

firemens! helmets. j
| February 1lth, 1935.

itls Worenip the Mayor,
and Members of City Oouncll.

mens~
Gentleme At a meeting of the Committee of

irewards held this day, it was decided to purchage
gne dgzen i reriens! Helmets of the Lliverpool type
from the firm of James Hendry Limited, Glasgow,
Scotland, at approximaetely $20.00 each.

~597-




February l4th, 1975,

Your comulttee recormmends the :
purchase of these helrets. X

Respectfully submitted, :

A. J. Smeltzer, '
CHAIRMAN. -

Moved by Aldermen Donovan, sec nded

by Aldermen Gates that the report be adopted and

that one dozen flremens! helmets of the Liverpool

type be purchased from the firm of James Hendry

Limited, Glasgow, Scotland at approximetely $20,00 ‘

each. Motion passed._ | ‘ ﬁ
atd 1t | J. 8. 0OLD §f0 __ELE co, = w.‘wm RATES |
/JZM/? Read report of the upebial comni t tee

a.ppointed to oonsider Halifax: Harbour Commieeion

~\

taxes, ocovering oonditions under: wﬁioh the N. 8. nF
Cold Storege Oompany were given water rates.

Qonnlttee Room, Oi‘qy Hell,
J'anuary 23rd 1935.

To Hls Worship the lMayor, |
and Members of Oity Gouncilo C o

- Gentlemens—

At a meeting of thegspeoial
oommittee appointed to consider Halifax Harbour
Oommisesion taxes held this day, your committee beg (I
to recommend that the Oity Solioitor be Co
instruoted to ascertaln the -condltlons on which o
the Nove Scotia Bold, S8torage Ooupeny were p;iven |
special water rates, With a view to having such |
provisions canoelled. .

Respectfully submlitted,

J. Wo McOarthy,
OHAIRMAN. :;

Referred back to special committes

for further oonsideration. | i

b ler d HALIFAX HARBOUR COMMISSION TAX APPEAL
Read Teport of the special committe. |

appointed to consider Halifax Harbour Commission

tax appeal.
? ~598




February 14th, 1935,

Commlttee Roor, Oity Hall,
January 23rd, 1935,

To ‘His.Worship the Mayor,
and Metbers of Oity Gounocil.

Gentlenen: =

| At a meeting of the speocial
commlttee appointed to consider Halifax Harbour
Oommission taxes appeal held this day, your
oommittee beg to recoimend that the Oity Solicitor
be instruoted to ascertain from his law agents in
London the.neme of an aminuit English pdunael to.
argup Phie. praposed appesl if procesdéd with, what
tiw fae would be for .an.opinion as to the .
suoocessful outoome of -the proposed appeal and what
the total fee would be for soliocitor and sald
, oounsel to dxaft and present a petition to the -
- Judioclel committee of the Privy council .for speoial
leave to appesal. PP
. . SR AL X L

Respectfully submitted, .

J. W. MoCarthy, "

Roved by Aldermen MoOaithy,

seconded by Alderman Power that the report be f}'\\\

, ‘ .,
. .

adopted. Motiohhpaésed. )
Aldermen Steoh wishing to be

T -"‘rf:',‘i:""r""“';;.,.

recorded against, BRI T el e

. - OONTROL, TUBEROULOSIS HOSPITAL
45’422%5754“4 - Read report of Jjoiat oommittees

oonsisting of the Charitles Oommitfég,énd Oity
Hedlth Board covering the oontgé;'¢fﬂthg s

LS
0

Tuberoulosls Hospital.

February 13th, 1935,

His Worship the Mayor,
end Members 01ty Councll.

mens =
Gentle I beg to report that in compliange
with & resolution of Qounoil passed on the 17th
day of January 1935, a joint oonference between
the Oharities Committee and the Olty Health Board
wae held on the 12th day of February to discuss
the question of the 0ity Health Board taking over
the control and management of the Tuberoulosis

1tal.
HosP -599-

e e e
cwn oo wer O
L it

= IR
R

B S S,
e .




February l4th, 1935,

The question was thoroughly
disoussed in joint conference and the views of others,
who were present, were expressed; after whioch the L
following resolution, moved by Alderman Doyle and |
seoonded by Alderman Stech, passed unanimously.

RESOLVED that at a joint meeting

of the Charities Cornittee and the Board of
Health held February i2th, 1935, which meeting
was ocalled for the purpose of discussing the
expediency of changing the control of the -
Tuberoulosis Hospltal from the Charitles Committes,
wherein by legislation it is now vested, to the
Board of Health, that such jolnt meeting views
.guoh a change as essential and as being ¥n the
intereets of the public health of the Olty, and

gootmends that such ohange be made and that the
0i4y: §olicitor be instructed to prepare all
nedesgary leglslation and amendments to existing
laws In order that suoh change will become, ... 1cu- B
effeativa May 1lst, 19%5. ann e :

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that -
legislation be sought to amend the Clty Charter
by adding to Section 123 (1) the followlng  ..i-
wordsie -

)

"Medical Superintendent of the Tuberculosis i
Hospiteal, who shall be a physioclan | :
speociglizing in the treatment of the i
disease 0f Tuberculosis, Such physician '
shall not be precluded from practisin 5
his profession in addition to performing iy
hie duties as Medical Superintendent', B!

‘Respectfully submitted, 155

J. W. HeQarthy, ‘
OHAIRIAN .

Moved by Al@erman MeOarthy, x

geoonded by Aldermen Gates that the report be "
adopted. Motlon passed. ;
RELIEF CONTRAQT

Reed report of the Direct Rellief i

Qommittee submitting oontract for slgnature of "ﬁ
His Woréﬁip the Meyor and City Olerk on behalf | 5
of the City, | ﬁ

~600- | o



February 14th, 1935,
This matter dealt with in

business standing over from previous meeting.

/ MY see A PENSION OHEQUR, FRED BALCH

Read report of the Charities

Oommittee covering psnsion oheque Fred Baloh

amounting to 13,00,

Hallf ax, No So
Fob, 1lth; 1935¢

His Worshlp the Mayor,
and Members of Clty gouncile

Gentlemens

The Charities Committee met this
day and beg to submit the following report.

MEMBERS PRESENT:- The Ohairman,
Aldermen Gates, DNcnoven and Power,

Peneion #1762, Frederiok Balch,
Oheque #63047, $i3.00, September 29th, 1934,/
payable to the City oi Hdlﬂidx, trustee fo&
Frederick Baloch., |

This cheque having been lost and,
the Director of OLd Age Fensions having requested
an undertaking from thelbty of Helifax, that
-dn the event cf sald cheque turning up the Oity.
of Halifax will reimburse the Direotor of 0ld
Age Pensions sald amount, when he will -issue &

‘new oheque for $13%.00 payeble $0 : the,0ity of Halifax
Trustee for Frederiok Baloh.

It ls recommended that the !

above mentloned undertaking be glven under the | ,
seal of the Oity. - s
| Respectfully submitted, ;

J« W McOarthy,
CHATRMAN.

Moved Ry Allerman McCarthy,
seoonded by Alderman Gates that the report be

adopted. Motlon passaed.
"‘60].‘”




February l4th, 1935,

QUBST IONS

The followling resolution is
submitted.

EE IT RESOLVED that the head of
every department submit to the 0ity Council along
with the estlimates of his dopartment, a report
containing the fcllowing information:

1. Names of all. employees in such dgpartmente.

2o Type of work employed upon.
E. Date of eppolntment of such employee.
o  Amount of remuneration. <
| Moved by Alderman Goﬁgh, seconded
" ,5 | ', by'Alderman Getley that the resolution a8 submitted .

be approved. Mctlion passeds

%/m

Works and City Ingineer re wesidentlal dlistrict, Fﬁ@

RESTDENTI A, DISTRICT, DUTCH VILLAGE ROAD

Read report of the Oommittee on

Dutoh Village Road.
January 22nd, 1935,
i ~ His Worship the Mayor.

Sirge— !
Slnce the completion of the pavement
on the Dutch Village Road the use of this street

by tourist and pleasure traffic ls gradually
increasing and is beccming one of our maln entranoces
to the Oity, for thle class ¢f traffioc., It would
appear advisable to meke the southern portion,

1f not all of it, a resldentlal dletriet.

| Under the (harter 19 1s necessary
that a pebitlon signed hy persone owning not less

than seventy-five percent of the frontage of the i
properties fronting on a street or part of e street, -
asking that such street or part of a street be :
oreated a residentiai distriot, be presented to s
the Oity. :

; ! In this oase, in view of the publlc

' nature of the improvement, it 1e reoommended that
legislation be obtalned creating a residential :
district on the east gide of the road, coverling | {
the area defined in the proposed amendment to .
the Charter.

T+ 1e alev recommended that the
Oounty ahthorities be approached with a view to
their obtaining simlilar legislation for the west
side of the road {00 '




February 1lth, 1935.

Attached is a proposed Aot, which,
if the ocommlttee approve of the projeoct, may be
referred to the Gommlttee on Laws and Privilegee’to
be 1noorporated with the Olty legislation. ‘

Respectfully submitted,

H. W, Johnston,
CITY ENGINEER.

Fabruary 8th, 1935,
The 0ity Oouncil.

Gentlenens~

Attadhed hereto 1s a report of the
Olty Englneer meocommendlng thet leglslation be
obtained oreating a residential distriot. on the
east side of the Dutoh Village Road covering an
area defined in the proposed amdndment to the
Oharter attached hereto. -

The Committee on Works: recommend
that the said report be sdopted.

Ao M, Doyle,
DEPUTY MAYOR AND OHAIRMAN.
Moved by Alderman Gough, seconded
by Alderman OfTcole that the reports be adopted. |

Motion passed.

The Oity Charter ls hereby amended
by adding the following olaueeo | .

815 B.Zub-~geotion (l)c There shall be a o
residential dietrict desecribed and bounded as follows -

Beginning at the Intersection of the north
1line of ®hehuoto Road with the east line of the ;
Dutoh Village Recad; ‘thence northwardly by the sald
enst line of the Dutch Villegae Road 1o the South
1ine of Bayers Road; thence sagtwardl ¥:.py .the eatd o
south 1ine of Bayers Road fop § disuanee “of 200, :
feet; thenoe southerly v a 1iher parpl El to Ko |
east line of the Dutch Jxl‘age Road and’8¥ibant
therefrom 200 febh; until i+ rootislthe ggrth line
of Ohebucto Road! thenoe weeuwardly by %tHé said
north line o Tt*baoto Road 50‘tHe place of

beginning . %
Moved by Aldermsrt Gough, seconded '

by Alderman 0!Toole that the draft smendmeén$ to

amend Seotion &15B, Sub-gection 1 of the Olty

OCharter be approvedé Motlon passed.
~60%-




February 14th, 1935,
&2 &rv .~ WATER SUPPLY QUTSIDE OITY LIMITS
blonA f’ajdé‘g“ Read report of the Comnittee on

Works and Oity Engineer xe water supply outside
1ty linmilts.

Janvary 22nd, 1975
Hi§ Worship the Heyor, |
Biri-

I beg to report on the application of
Mr., WelkBor Brookfigld for {itv water outaide the
Oity limits, that he proposed %o erdct a
dwelling on lot no., 14 on the division of the
Egan property on the west sldo c¢f the Duteh Villhage
Road, 'thls lot 1s about 270 fceet west of the road.

)

| ] At present there is a pipe supplying
houses’ belonging to the Egan estate and it is
proposed 3o extend thie pipe to the lLots mentioned,

It 18 recommonded that a permit be .
granted under the usual terms and conditions,
the owner to pay all costs that may be incurred r’
by the Olty and at the rate of 20 cents per 1000
gellone, but in any oase a mininum rate of/not
loss then. $5.00 per half year, :

1t will be necesoary also that‘formdl
permission to use the pipe be flled by the
representatives of the Fgan estate.

In conneotion with thle application,
the committee is reminded that last year the matter
of inoreased rates for walexr supplled outside
the 0ity limits was defenred for further

conslderation. , | - ,
| Rospectfully submltted,

Ho Wo Johnston,
CLTY ENGINEE R,

Pebmaxy 8th, 1935,
The Oity Oounoil.

Gontlomenss

Attaoched hereto 1is a report of the Olity
Engineer on an application of Mr. Walter Brookfield
for oity water outside the olty Limits.

The Oommlttee cn Worke rocommends that
the report be adopted  and that a permlt be
granted under the ususl terme and condltions.

A M. Dorle
6 DEPUTY MAYOR AND OHATRMAN. :
60l




February 14th, 1935,

Moved oy Alderman Gates, seconded

by Alderman Donovan that the reports be adopted.

Motlon passed,

WORXS DEPARTMENT LEGISLATION

Read report of the Committes on
Works and Oity Engineer submitting hill to amend
Ohapter 252 of the Revised Statutes of N. 8. 1923
entitled "The Costs and Fees Act',
January 22nd, 1935.
His Worship the Mayor. ';2 

Sirg~ o

Last yeail an Aot wWas intmoduced to
amend Ohapter 252 of the Hevided Statutes. 1923,
"The Costs and Fees Aot", whioh did not pass,

Under "The Goste arid Feés P LN
Munioipelities are éxempt frok payment of 'fees to
the Reglstrar of Deeds when sgebrches are being mads
for purposes of the Muniolpalitiés by offiodﬁﬂ of
the same. It was thought that the same principle
should oxxbond to Oltises and Towns, .

It ls suggested that the Aot ae o
intmoduced lest ydar, be again submitted to the
Legislature at this seasion°

C Th;s matte¢ should perhaps come direotly
';~from the 0Olty Solicltor but as this Department

..has ocoasion, frequently to make searqhed at

the Re 1stry Offide, 1t is of importafice’to us

that the prpposed amendment become law.

,{:\

w1’ }L,,, e ..1"
hu.Ll*” : L Respeotfvlly Bubmitted, !
. n fﬁwﬂ)”"” "H. W, Johnsfon e “’NV

WV ”1}¢2,;.aw:t '_-.:f QITY ENGINEER. -

'L‘J E s h . ’

I Y -,f_;-:..-u-_,i;.'.' Lo
5o TR L AL February lst 1935,

1, V1Y W

The 0ity Oounoll.

Gentlemenst= |
At a meeting of the Commlttee on Works

on January 23rd, the attached report of the Oity
Englneer with a proposed amondment to Chapter 252
of the Revised Statutes of 1923, "Costs and Fees
Act", wds recormended for adoption.

A. M. Doyle,

DEPUTY MAYOR AND OHATRMAN.

~605~




February 14th, 1935,

 Noved by Alderman Gates, seconded by
Aldermen Donovan that the reports be adopted.

Motlon passed.

6% % AN AOT TO AMEND CHAPTER 252

OF THE REVISED STATUTES, 1923,
"THE 0OSTS AND FEES' A0T

=

BE IT ENAOTED by the Governqr engd
Assembly 88 followsjs N

1) Scotion 14 of Part 1 of Ohaptier 2
of the Revised Statutes 1923, "The
Oosts and Fees Act", as the same is
enacted by Chapter 58 of the Aots of
1929 is repealed and the following
substituted therefor°

"1, No feee shall be oharged by the
Reglstrars of Deede for gearches
made for purposes of any .olty, town
or ko oality by the offibers of
any Clty, town oxr munloipality or

- by any person making’ any gearch on
behalf of or under the direotion of
any such ofiioers" e

Moved by Aldeimarn Gaaes;?eeogpded by
Alderman Donovan that the draft »ill to. amepd
Ohapter 2h2 of the Revlsed Statutes of "N, S, 1923

. -~ e, /--{',/

be epproved. Motion passed.. e
Mw i UNEMPLOYMENT RELIEF WORK AND WATER EXTENSION _
ékd;-é 7 - ' Read report of the Committee on ;

Works and Olty Englneer re water extension in
oonnection with unewmployment relief work.

Januaxry 30th, 193%5,
His Worshlp the Mayor.

Sirse-

, It 1s recommended in conneotion with
the Unemployment Relief work the followlng sewer
and wator extenslions be ordered to be done.

Highland Ave.~Vestry St. northwardly to the sukhhkt
of the grade,

Almon 8%t. -~ QOxford S8t. to Dublin 8t
Edinburg 8t. = Oxford St. to Dublin Jt.
Lundy Lane ~ Wellington 8t. westwardly.
Pine St. ~ Chebucto Road southwardly.

Respectiully submitted,

H., Wo Johnston,
~ QITY ENGINEER,
606~




February 14th, 1975,

Feb, &th, 1975 .
The Oity GQouncil. » 495

Gentlemen:é

The Commlttee on Works recommends the
adoption of the attached report of the Oity Engineer
on sewer and water extensions in connection with
unemployment relief work.

A. M. Doyle,
DEPUTY MAYOR AND CHAIRMAN,

Moved by Alderman Gough, seconded
by Aldermen Gates that the reports be adopted.

Motion passed.

N.S.LIGHT ZND POWER 0O. LTD. OHARTER

4aé4, )¥Zk27gkaw4§'-. w ,f?j | Read Teport of the Committee on

ol

Worke and dity\Eﬁgineer re charter, N. S Light

" and Power 00};Ltds

Jenuary 30th, 1935,
His Worship the llayor, |

8ir:-

S : In view of our experience in
oonnection with moving the streev rallway tracks on
Bouth Park Street, 1n order to aiffect an improvement
in this street before paving is laig, ib is
.Buggested that eglslatlon be eought -glving the

- 043y power, 1f 1t does not already possess 1t, to

-"oompel the Nova Scotia Light and Power Oompany,
"Limited, to alter the locatien of 1is tracks in a
street whenever the 0ity Oouncll determines that
such alteration is necessary for the’ eafety,
comfort or convenience of the cltizens."

Respectfully- submitted,

H. W. Johnston,
Ol'I'Y ENGINEER,

Feb. &th, 1935
The Oity”couneil.

Gentlemente

- Attached hereto is o report of _
the (0ity Engineer recommending that ‘leglslation be
sought glving the 6ty powsr, if 1t doce not ‘
- ~already. possess 1t, in. regard to the looation of
traokawof the ‘Nove Bcotin Light & Power Oo.Ltd.

=607~




February 14th, 1935,

The Oommittee on Worke recommend that
the said report be amdopted and the proposed
leglslatlon sought. | -

A. M. Doyle, | X
DEPUTY MAYOR AND CHAIRMAN,

Moved by Alderman Gates, seconded

by Alderman Donovan that the reports be adopted.

Motlon pessed. Alderman Stech wishing to be recorded

against,

; o WATER METER BILLS
Lok f/u orta _ Read report of the Committee on

Worke re weter meter bille. -
o Pebruary &th, 1935,
PO CRENET PR B AT
The 01ty Oouncil. T

'Gentlemen:~

The Oommittee on Works recommends ,
reductions in water bills as followgs= wanO¥E fMGE

The bill for the Ohildren's Hospitel ..
for the half year ending Ootocber 193%3 to be redgggg'

to 300,000 gallone, R S

£}§?36 Dresden Row.Acct,20566. Oonsumption January
and February 1934, to be billed at 15,000 gallons
for each month. - | |
Quinpool Road - A;mdale House.Aocct.30826. . Consumption
for S8eptember 19%4+ to be reduced to 41,400 gallons.,

2 er St. Acct.l0l1l, Consumption shown April

1934 to be reduced to §8,000lgallonsm

West St. Acct.hl747. Oonsumﬁtion for May,June, .
July, August and September 1934, to  be reduced to
6,006 gallons for each monthe

EZ Qunard St. Aootosozzogo Consumption for
ecember 1933, January, February, March and April

y
1934to be charged at i0,000 gallons per month,

6 1tland St., Acct.51.295., Oongumption for
Iffan"M&uar'y', ,'F'eb‘rua.'ry! , Maroh 5 "‘an' d April 1934 to be
billed at 15,000 gallons each ontho

harles St. Acct.h0695. Decetiber 19%3 to April
%§3E inclusive %o bg billed at 60,000 gallone

per month. . =
) o e N S "'-"608“




February 14th, 1935,
64 Willow S+. Acot.51671. December 1933 to April
1970 Inolusfve to be billed at 5,900 gallons per month,
49 Hollis 8%. Acct.20792. Bill for February, Maroch
and April 1934 to be wads up at 50,000 gallone
per nonth,
6l egrioola St. Acct.50087.December 19%3 to April
193% inclusive, to be billed at 15,000 gallons
per month.

851 Barrington St. Acct.R0L63. January; February,

~March and April 1934 to be billed at 20,000 gallons

per month.

24 Hurd St. Acct.40854k, Consumption shown March
192} to be reduced by 20,000 gallons and consumption
April 1934 to be reduced by 5,000 gallonss

.t 5] Sackville Bt.Acet:21707. Consumption Japuazy;
~31. . February-and March 1934, to be charged at 16,000
gallons for each month.

1o gunard étrigécf0502§5i"meoember 1933 to April
1934 1incluslve, to be reduced to 20,000 gallons per
monthe ‘ T

L B TN,
14 Poplar Grove. Acct. UDHOR. Bill for the six
monthe ending April 19%4 to Ye” reduced to 20,000

- gallons per month.

Yoran Ste Acct.Hl3hh. Oonsumbiioﬁlfor the five

.| .monthe ending April 1934 to be {aken at 6,000
3. gadlons_per months .

" S R S ' ‘3
29=31 Qornwallls St. Acct s H060Ks - G sumption” shown

Maroh 193%F to be reduced by 50,000 gallonse

4 Blower St. Acot.20219. Oonsumption shown
February 1934, to be reduced by 50,000 gallons.

31 Market Ste Acct.21163. Oonsumption January
February and lMarch 19%4 %o he reduced to 30,006
gallons per month,

rungwick S§t. Acct.40253. OConsumption shown
March and April 293%4 to ve reduced by 25,000
gallons for each montho

12 Hurd St. Acot.40857. Consumption fof February
and March 1934, to be billed at 10,000 gallons
per rionthe :

960 Barrington §te Acct.50%13. Consumption January,
February, Maroh and April 1930 to be reduced to
5,000 gallons for each tonthe

650G




February 14th, 1935,

202=0l Grafton St. Acct.%32%2, consumption shown
Janu -'ar-ygf—"l—__—% to be reduced by 4&,000 gallons and
consumption shown February 193k 4 1o ve reduced by
50,000 gallons.

227 Brungwiok St. Acct.t022U., Oonsumption for

August and Septenber 19;E %0 be reduced to 15,000
gallons for each month,

20 Willow St. Accts5ib655. Consumption for September
1934 to be reduced to 24,000 gallons.

Ao U DOYle
DEPUTY MAYOR AND OHAIR\MNo

Moved by Alderran Gates,
seconded by Alderman Donovan that the report be
adopted. Motlion passed,

_ policifon AOTION, JITY OF HALIFAX VERSUS . S. LIGH

AND POWER 00.,LTD.

Read report of the Commlttee .on
" Works and Letter f¥om the Oity Solioitdr subnittihg
deoisiOn of the Supreme ‘Qourt of Ndva Sd?ﬁia_4n "
the aotion Ot y of Hallfax Versus N. Sa Lﬁgh% bhd
' Péwes 0o ,Ltde -
;;Lgélﬁﬁafﬂgﬁﬂfﬁ } Februery Sﬁh 1935.\w%% o s

The .01ty Gounoilo
Gentlomensem .. . oow b RIS AL

iy " Atbeahed hereto 14" & reporfr of the

Oity Solicitor on e declalon of the Supreéreé Gourt
"re Olty -of Halifax vss« Nova Sootle Light and Power
Company Limited, aleo a. oopy of the- judgment of
the court,

The Oormmittes on Works recommends
that the 0lty glve notlce of appeal of the ocase %o
the “Supreme Qourt of C(anada and teke no further
steps until instruoted by gounoll.

A, L. Doyle,
PR . DEPU'PY I\‘LAYGR AND OHAIRIAN.

February uth 19}5f¢..

Hie Worship, Mayor E. J. Oragg,

Ohairnan, Oommittee onWorks; - .. ¢ . ¢
ity Hall I
Halifax, fova Scotia.

QITY OF HALIFAX VS, N 8. LIGHT & POWER 00 LTD.
Dear Sirs= o

.. The Supreme Oourt of Nova Scotia has
delivered s, décislon én the above matter.
 B10 0 .




February li4th, 1935,

Three Judges, Ross, (iisholm and Mellish J.J. all
agree with the previous judgment of Carroll Je,
without glving reasons therefor.

Mr. Justlce Doull, and Mr. Justice
Grahem dissent and adopt the argument submitted by
me and declde that the 0ity can compel the ocompany
%0 relocate the tracks in the event of the paving
of the street in a permanent manner,

-1 attach a ocopy of the decision.
In view of the faot that if the 0ity desires to
go further with this matter, an appeal will have
t0 be taken withln a limited time, I would eppreciate
recelving definite instructions.

Yours very truly,

oarl P, Bethune,
0ITY SOLICITOR.

b Gu0 St B i W0 s P v st mer KD B e

IN.THE SUPREME CCURT:

' OF. . HALIF
VSe

NoS.LIGHT & POWER 00.,LTD,

DOULL, J. This actlon was commenced by a writ
of Summons on which the endorsement was &5 follows:

"The plaintiffis olalmm ie for a declaration
as to whether under any auvthorlty contained in the
Helifax Clty Charter or the Aot or Acts of
Incorporation of the defendant, the obligation or
duty of the defendant to replace its track or-.
tracks ‘and substructure involved or includes. '@ ,
duty or ‘obligatlon %o chenge, at the expense of . ..
the defendant, the position dn the street. of the ..
sald track or tracks and substructure if directed
o to A6 by the clty englneer. -

. . u
The plaintiffte claim is also for-a - ~ui.

declaration as to whether under any authority . -
contained in the Halifax 0lty Charter or theiAct:.o
or Acte of Incorporation of the defendant:-the: -
olty. englneer_has power, if <the safety and
comfort of the citigzens so require, or 1f traffic
conditions are interfered with by the presence
of the tracks on any strect, to direct the placing
of the tracks of the sald defendant ln any
looation other than that in which they were then
placed, as he may deem In the best interests of
the safety and comfort of the oltizens and
minimum interference with trafflc conditions on

the sald streete.

The plalntiff'e olaim is also for a
declaration as to whether & certain agreement

L) 61 lt-.i




February 1lth, 1935,

entered into between the plaintiff and the defendant
hereln, dated the %0th day of September 1933,
precludes the city or the city engineer from
directing the placing of the tracks and substructure
on South Park Street in any position other than
thelr present position, in any event, regardless of
the provisions of the Halifax City Charter or the
Aot or Acts of Incorporation of the defendant.™

- This endorsement does not very
olearly state the real matter which is to be
deoided and there are no pleadings.

The parties however have filed in
llev. of pleadings on agreement in regard to faots
and issues. They have headed this "Stated Case"
whinh 18 perhgps not a very satisfaotory heading,
but &t-1s oclear enough that this statement is

~intended to define the matters in oontroversy and
ipvan issue settled in conformity with Order XXXIll

| The endorsement on the writ would
appear t0 be objectionabls as relsing abstract
questions of law, but the etatement of faots
ad interpreted by counsel at the hearing shows
that the questions to be decided have referenegs
to a particular matter which heas arisen in
oconneotion with the permeneunt paving of South Park
Btreet in the Olty of Hellfax,

The clty nas given notice that-~lt
intends to pave South Park Street bwtween Spring
Garden Road and South Street with permenent -paving
and has required the defeandant to move lts tracke
t0 a different loocation in the gtreet from that
in which they were placed many yesxs ago when
the tremway was bullt. This the defendant company
refuses to do and the zotion is for a declaration
as to the respective rights of the partles under
these oclrcumstances. I underetand thatb
deolaratory judgmente under the provisions of
Order. XXV, Rule 5, are to be granted with some
degree of ocautlon, but in my view thls 1s a proper
oase for a deoclaratory judgment as these
partiocular faots.

The deferndant company wae
inocorporated by an Aot cf the lLeglslature of
Nove Scotia, OChapter 107 of the Aots of 1892,
Under this act it is given authority to conetruoct
end operate and electric tramway in the COity of
Helifax and peartioularly over the street in

question. .
Under the provisions of the Hallfax

0ity Oharter the consent end spproval of the
city is neoeseary'befoge theo oompeny has eny right
1@ l Eef-..:

s mah e A ey et e | D amn s et



February llUth, 1935,

to bulld construct or place a line of railway or
tramway or poles on any street; Seotion 580. It is
admitted that this consent has been given so far

as South Park Street 1s concerned.

The provisions in regard to the
Company'!s powers are t0 be found in its Act of
Incorporation, Ohapter 107 of the Acts of Nova
Scotla 1895, and amendmenis thercto.

When & tramway is to be constructed
on a certain street the Act provides the
supervision and control which the olty through its
engineer may exercise over such oconstruction.

- Before considering the effect of
these sections 1% may D7 w0l t0 consider briefly
the relationshlp betwees theo city and the company.
Many ocases were cited from United States courts to
show that a residuary power was implied in the oity
by whlch 1t could exercise control over the tramway
in ways not particularly eet out in the Act, on the
other hand, other cases of high authority were cited
to show that the granting of partioular powers
excluded any implicatlon of geuneral powers: I think
that 1t 1s olear that; #nder cur Canadlan system
thare are no powers implied Iln whether city or
tnamway which can not be zeasonabiy inocluded in the
grant by the leglelature to which all the powers
in question have been assigned by the British North
America Act. But on the other hand it must not
be dverlooked that the city ie the owmer of the
atreet (0lty OCharter 520) and mey exsrcise over 1t
all the righte incidental to ownership except
where such righte have been taken away.or affnocted
by common law or statute and the rights which
the leglislature has granted to the.oompany.are
burdens upon the right of ownersnip’of.another
personts property and have eifect ouly 'in so’ far
as they . have been olearly and definitely gzqntedgy

“  The Act whidh gives powers and
privileges to the defendant ocompany is divided
into twp parts. One, the Act ltsell conslsting of
41 sections and second, the Rul.es, which are
tpart end parcel' of the Act. By which phrase I
understend that these rules apply to every part
of the Act and are of equal foroce with the Aot
iteelf.

‘geotion 3. The corpany has powexr to oconstruot and
maintain -w tramway upon and along the streets of
the oity of Halifax, This power 18 stated to be
subject to olauses 6 anc 23.

Olause 6, provides for the expenses of breaking
open end closing the strecte, g

Olause 23, provides for the supexvision of
construction by the c¢lty englneer. |

6%




February 14th, 1935,

There ocan be no doubt that the
power 18 also subject to the rules in the schedule
to the Act. Rule 2, direots that tracks shall
approve. In this oase he has approved a certain
location in South Park Street.

80 far there l1s no diffioulty.

The rails are down. The 0ity cannot
oompel the company to take them up except under

olrounstances set out in the Act. There is,I o

think,no doubt however that the company may 1tself
take up the ralle from time to tine for the purpose
of repeiring or replacing worn out parts for that
ig included in nmalntenance. I can see no reason
why, 1f the company should desire at any time to
oha.nge the plece in the streets where tracks are
lald, the engineer could not approve of another
looation. In other words, a construction whioh
restricts the approval of the engineer to c¢cne
expression of approval, unnecaessarily restricted
construction.

I think that the approval of the
olty engineer is required any time that rails
are being put down, first or subeequent.-mNor ils
thex unreaeonable for the olty ocmmonly Jioww v:®

re the t K& 40 be taken up (80 long a8 “the *
oompany is a going concern) in o events namely
© (1) when a grade is to be changed, -and ( 23the 1.
~ the street upon whioch a track 1s laxd le- to be -
paved by the olty in a permanent mennerh, - When
' the second case happens the tracks mustfbe taken
- up by the compeny and they must "replece  thé s
'8aMme.s «pWith approved ralle, polnte and substructure
'anouoh desoription as may be determined by the
said ‘engineer as most sulfteble, etc.'. o o

4

In my opinion the word "replaoe"
hae nothing to do with loocation. 1t eimply means
that the oompany must take up the 13 rails and ™~
substitute "approved ralls, points and eubetruoturee"
for then.

The rails are up under this
meotion and when they are to go hacl mule 2 is
st1ll effeotive and the englneer must approve the
plece where they are to be lald.

With deference therefore I would
allow the sppeal and would answer question (a)
in the affirmative.

| As to question (b) I am not
satisfied that the clty has such power but I would
prefer to reserve judgment until soue particuler

case arlses.
Grahanm, J. Qonourso

~615~

o gt o e ¢ e e D e

o ke o e e+ aim e e




¢
¥
¥

//
,é&,/fj

\N

;.&uacsfoﬁspaesed; | Alderman Stech wishing to be

February 1l4th, 1935,
OITY OF HALIFAX

V8.
N.S.LIGHT & POWER CO.LTD,
Q%SS, Je The faocts sufficiently appear in the
Judgnent appealed from. In view of the way in which

this action has been framed, I seriously doubt
whether any of the questaons in the stated ocase
should be answered. The only justifioation for
answering the first question is, that there does
seem to be, at the present time a real lssue between
the plaintiff and defendant, involving the right

of the plalntiff to dlrect a relocation of the
traoks of the defendant on South Park Street in the
Olty of Helifax, at the latteris expense.

In nmy opinlion the answer of the
learned trial judge to the flrst questlion 1s correct.
There is only one matter In his Jjudgment to which
I wlsh to refer. The learned trlal judge expressed
an opinion that under section 29 of the companys
aot of Incorporatlion, there was an undoubted right
in the city *o denand & relooation of tracks in
the event of a change of grede. With deference
I am not for the moment oconvinced that such rigﬁt
does exist, but as the question does not arise
in these proceedings I wish to be understood, as
reserving my opinion on the polat,

~In ny judgment the second questlion
should not be answered as 1t is purely~ - .
hypothethenl.:

The appeal shouvld be dhsmissed.
A _ v | Jo

Ohisholn 0.Je and Y
Mellish, J. oonocur. o

Moved by Alcerman Power, géédndéd'by
Aldermen Gates that the COity Solioitorugive\notioe
of appeal in this matter and take no further.
gotion until directed by the OounoiJ to do 80

3

S| (U
reoorded egelinst. Enh\

SUB~DIVISION PROPERTY NORTH EAST OORNER
MUMFORD ROAD_AND DUTOH VILLAGE ROAD.

Read reports of the Gommlttee o8 .
pig ¢

Worké and Olty Engl meer re eub-divisiong bpfper le

north~east corner Mumgord Rosd and Dutch Village Rd.
w53, e




February l4th, 1975,
Feb, 6th, 19350

His Worshlip the Mayor,

Birg=

I have been asked by a prespective
purchaser of the property at the north~east corner
of Mumford Road and Dutch Village Road Whether the
01ty would require a street to be laid down from
the property in any pariicular location. I stated
that the matter woHld be brought before your
oommittee at its first meeting.

Some twe or three yesrs ago Wwhen the

. question of elinminating the level crossing of the
rallway on the Dutoh Village Road was under
disoussion, the suggesteld schemss antiolpated the
extension of a street on the eaet side of the
rellway adjoining the exlsting Dutoh Village Road
at Mumford Road, approximately in a looatlon shown
on the aoccompenying plan K.K.l.7935,

- A reference to the plan wiil show that
1f Stanford Street were extended in a straight line
to the Dutoh Village Road, Thore would be less
damage done to the corner properties and this would
be the loglocal leocatlon for the street except for
the faoct that it would mean a sharp reverse curve
in the Dutoh Village Road and from the point of
view of aoccommodating modern past travel, the
loocation of the street as loild down, enclosed 1in
"red 1lines" on the plan, is in my opinion, the
proper location for i%.,

Respeotfully submitted,

H. W, Johnston,
QITY ENGINHEER.

Fébruary-Sth; 1935,
The Olty Oounoil . T

Gentlemen:=
) Atteched ie a report of the Olty
Engineer with reference to the subdivision of
property at the north-east corner of Mumford Road
and Dutch Villege Roads |

The Oommittee on Worke recommends that
the seld report be adopted and that & street be
1a4d down as looated on Plan KK-1-7935 verallel
to mputch Village Road on the eaet slde of the

Rallway.

A. . Dovle,
DEPUTY MAYOR AND OHAIRMAN.
uéléw




Motion passed.

Works end Oity Englneer covering acquisition of

~ February 14th, 1935,

Moved by Alderman Gates, seconded

by Aldeman Gough that the report be adopted.

Motion paB?;%%::::::// .
OALEDONTAN INSURANOE 00. RELEASE

Read report of the Committes on Works
requesting the slgnature of the Mayor and Olty
Ol erk on behalf of théloity on release of
Oaledonlan Insurance CUompany for damage of a street
lighting etandard emounting to $81.74.
| February 8th, 1935.
The Qity Council.

Gentlemen: -

The Committee on Works recommends
that the attached rel.ease from any further claim
be given to the (aledonian Insurance Company and
Thomas Freeman, for damage to a street lighting
gtandard for which the esum of $81.74 hes been pald
to the Oity. o P RIE o8 SNSRI R

AN S E

A, M. Doyle, = 7% hna it
DRPUTY MAYOR AND CHAIRMAN.
Moved by Aldenman Gough, seconded

by Alderman Getley that tho report be adopted.

ACQUISITION QF PROPERTIES AT LAKES

Read report of the Committee on

properties at lakes water shed., | '
February 13%th, 193%5. i
His Worship the MayoT.

irg=

st I have hod surveys and a plan
(No.8014) made of certein lands on the watershed
on Long and Chain Lakes which should be acquired
by the Oty for the purposes of preserving .the
purdty of the water supply of the low servioe

gy 8t eme
y | B, oo



*
]

Feb ruary 14th, 1975,

| The paving of the St. Margaret's
Bay Road will probably be underteken during this
season. This will have the effect of inducing more
building activities thus inoreagsing the danger of
pollution and also of addihg to the value of the
land so that the present would seem to be an
opportune time +to secure the properties required.

I have been in communiocation with
the omners as far as they can be ascertained and
the prices asked vary very considerably and are in
general, in my oplnion, excessive. There are also
properties the titles of whioch are in dispute.

For these reasons it would eppear advisable %o
expropriate the lands required and have the prioce
to be pald fized in accordance with the provisions
of the Olty Gharter,

The accompanying plan (No.80Ll4)
and description of the lands required have besn
prepared and it is recommended that the sald lan@s:
be acquired by expropriation.

In view of the diversity of
opinton regarding the value of the lots in this
distriot and the difficulty of fixing a falr
valuation it 1s suggested that, the..amount to be
pald into court be & nominal one. The compensatlion
to be paid will then be decided by the Arbitrator

or Referee appointed under’ the expropristion’ '~
R S A R B N TR L S ST S AT P

it Respectfully ‘submittedy . .
T T T e EE LU TS SRS LI P TR S SRR SV I Er

el wee e o  ;ﬁ;fW;‘Joﬁhthﬁ;w)fu1. |
CVITE T T T v e OITY ENGINBERG: v nieiy

| Tovruazy dbtn, 193

VR L

Thero;wy_gounoiléw_:?:*m@ %,ﬂ?;fm;w;ﬁ:”be'ﬁ“x?f
Gentlemens= .o T Tl b e
SN o At ameeting of- the ‘Oommiittee. on
Workas on the 13th instant, .a report of the: Olty -
'Engineeriwaéxreaduon»the~acquisition%of1oertaﬁn%1‘
1ands. on. the watershed of Long Lake and Ohain Laeke. .

The 0ity Engineer also submitted
8 ‘desoription and plan of the’ lands-recormmended
;towbe*expropriated by”€h9 0ity.t: ' el T
o ‘ 0n'm6tion.the attaohed‘fesplution
was passed unanlmouslye o e GO0 O
oo Lo Lo ;mf :j;:: SRR A T
At o sl T et Me ‘DOYle"'. ST SRS
b iier oo sus L FOR “NEAYOR; Aﬁ'D:LOHAIiRMANo'.- S
s JRBLEA L L Ty Sl art e

\ :
NN AR NN

. - ¥ .
o o v B q- o BCLE
B SN VIO WL S




> T T e 1

A NN

T e N A S A MMM D Nyt ST T

SR T Y e g SR I T € 5 A YA e T P et it i TP I ST S e ST, 5 e . 3 . . o . o
e kel A T P LR = = L R A TS N 0 g e o st o et e i TSR 0 0 S, R S D i o, e L e T T

February 1l4th, 1935,

Moved by Alderman Gates, seoonded
by Alderman Gough that the reports be adopted.

Motion pessed,
The following resolution is submitted

- WHEREAS the Olty Englineer has R

eubmitted a Yeport dated February 13th, 1935, and

also a plan and deséription covering the

expropriaxion of ocertain 1ande. o
' Lt W

AND WHEREAS the Cormittea on Works

is of the opinion that 1t is necessary that the

sald lands and interests therein should be acquired

for the purpose of preserving the purity of the

water supply of the Oity of Halifax.

AND WHEREAS the Oommittee deens
it neoessary that the sand lands and 1ntereste
thereln be expropriated. .

o - THEREFOHE BE IT RESOLVED and 1t
18 reoormended to the 0ity- Council that the sald
lands end interests therein be expropriated.

AND BE IT: FURTHER RESOLVED -that
- the price or oorpensation to-be pald to*the owners
“for-the land or interests thersin  taken;: be as .t
rolldwe° viz: One dollar" ($1. 00 to eaoh of the
satd‘owners as followgges - Ut

A

nd L RN

Buooessors 1n,title to Riohard Jaoobs i
Augustus Deal
" IR -”w'iix Jacdb Kuhty.
;L Mrs. Kathleen: Harrls RIS PO AR
. Walter Legge. i.- e B
5 Poblieand Oo: s. Baloame
(b0, W. Brown -

Mra. Emme:Wright -
Helrs. ox, suooeesors 1n title to John

’CijﬁOO&«(oiJﬁF&nnak' E

"7; t'r N R '.!,.. SR TR A W SRS DAL W" Umlah‘ h
S 010 M ' o .Am,ﬁ" John W Umlah

ﬁfﬁll. ,' Suooeesors in title *o James Miller
12, 7 F. Lopez

13 0. Doyle . -
d Suooeeeors in title to John W. Umlah

Moved by Ald ermen Gatea, seoonded

by Alderman Gough that the reeolumion aa aubmitted
“i)[ ,,

be approved. Motion paesed. :
aubnittets. -

FLAVHQ ety S e L




February 1l4th, 1935,

o RESOLVED that thls Council does
hereby adopt the resolution of the Committee on
Worke“¥or the expropriation of certain lands and
interest in lands situated on the watersheds of
Long end Chain Lakes in the County of Halifax and

- that the lands and interests in lands set out in the
resolution adopted by the Conmlittee on Works at a
meeting held on the 13th day of February, A. D,

1935, the expropriatlon whereof is therein recommended
be and the ssame are hereby expropriatied.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the
prioce or compensation named in the said resdlution
for the sald lands.and interests thereln respectively
be gaid to the sald respective owners of the said
lan Be ’ '

1
5
7
*

r

5
&
¥
2

7
?

f
£
3
5

Moved by Aldemean Gates,seconded
by Alderman Gough that the resolution as submitted
be apprqved. Motlon passed.

bl S AOQUISITION OF PROPERTIES ON WATER SHED OF

3cf7éoov LONG LAKE.

Read report of the Oommittee on

Works covering acquisition of properties on
‘Long Lake.

- February 14th, 1935,
The 0lty Council.

S Ay S el et e e T A SR G P U R A T e i L

Gentlemen: -

' At a meeting of the Commlttee on
Works on the 13th insetent, 1t was resolved to
vrecommend to Council thet as 1t is essential that
the 01ty should acquire as much of the watershed
on the Lakes, from which the water supply 1s drawn
as possible, that the Olty Engineer be authorized
to purchese the lands on the watershed on Long
L,ake owned by Wm. MoFatridge end the Booth Estete
having & combined acreage of approximately 160
sores et & price not to exceed $20.00 per aocre
when funds are avallable.

“A. M, Doyle,
FOR MAYOR AND OHAIRNAN.

Moved by Aldermen Getes,seconded

e ¢4.\—r‘.-,-r}..;w,a.Wf:WIWW@%‘»W%WP&WM“W ST

by Alderman Gough that the report be adopted.
620~ |



SRS CREETDITIN B o m v S e e AN R TR T M0 P M A Mg R At N S

February 14th, 1935,

Yoved in amendment by Alderman
Lordly, seconde® by Alderman MolManue that the report
be referred back to the Committee on Works for
further oconsideration. Amendment put and passed,
11l voting for the same and 2 against 1t as follows.

FOR THE AMENDMENT ~ ™ . jeatwep pp oo o

Aldernen Adans Alderrmen Getes
Donovan - Gough
Getley o
Lordly R

" MoQarthy
McDonald
MolManus
Mitchell
O!'Toole
Power
Stech
=11 ~ Qe

SALARY, IMTISS NORA FAHIE

éhé@'éi"77/“*°‘&4’ Reed report of the Oommittee on

Works and letter Oity Auditor COVering salary, "

TR,
Lann

Miss Nora Fahle, December 3rd to 15th, 1934,

T

Debruary 1hth, 1935,
The City Council,

Gentlemen:.

At a meeting of the Committee on
Works December 19th, 1934, the action of the Oity
Engineer which had been approved by Hle Woreship
the Mayor and three other members of the committee
granting leave of absence to Mise Noras Fahle from
the 3rd to 15th December 1934, and authorizing
payment of her wages amounting to $48.75 for thie
perlod, was confirmed,

The OCommlttee recommends that the
salary be pald for the period mentioned,

Attached hereto is a letter from
the Olty Auditor regarding the sald payment.

A, M. Doyle,
DEPUTY MAYOR AND OHAIRMAN.




.________...-----------.-........................

February 14th, 1935,

| Dec., 26th, 1934,
Uiss M. A, Hunter, » 135%
Olexrk of Works,

OLTY HALL.

Dear Medams—

1 acknowledge receipt of a copy
0f your minute of a neeting of the Qommittee on
Works held 19th Decerbexr dealing with the action of
the Committee in approving leave of absence to
Mles Nora Fahle from the 3rd to the 15th of
ggoember and the payment of her wages durlng that
MO,

In view of the circumstances that
this employee received the customary two weeks
veoation during the present civic year, I
intimated to the Oity Engineer that the legal
quedtion relating to the proposed payment would
have to be answered by the Oity Solicitor, and,
although he subsequently brought the matter before
the Board, I find no reference to a legal opinion
and I am advising that I should 1like to receive
this. This wlll be in agreement with the last
oonversation I had with the Engineer on the matter,
when 1t was understood.he would obtain an opinion
from the Bolicitor.

Of cowrse, if it is your intention
to forward the minute to Qouncil for the
Councilt! s approval of this payment, the opinion
will not be necessary as I am satisfied that the
Oouncil has ocomplete awthorlty to order the

payment in question.
AT Yours very truly,

A. M. Butler
atry aupITOR.

Moved by Aldermen Gates,seconded

T E N TN

= aE

< qﬁr&?o:»f_t{-w;;_-lﬂ‘mpg e A A 3 T A s 0 A A AN ST ot S Gt X ORI

by Alderman Donovan'that the report be adopted
and that Miss Fehie be paid the sum of $4&.74 |
for wages durlng the perlod Deogmber 3rd to 15th,

1934, Motion passed.,

SUPERINTENDENT! S REPORT RE INMATES IN THE OITY
Hg?lm AND T,B.HOSPITAL FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARY,

1935,
Rpad report of the Oharities

e e Y Ra 3 o L TS 3= s e i o1 ST ST A i

N AMaaane

I

Cormittee foy the ﬁonth of January 1935 showing the
nutber of *ﬂﬁatee in the Olty Home to be 433 and

? the number of patients in the T.B.Hospital %o be 56,
FILED oo




February 14th, 1935,
DIRECT RELIEF EXPENDITUEEg

Read report of the City Auditor

covering direct relief expenditures ag at February

14th, 1935,
REPORT QN DIREQT RELIEF EXPENDI TURES ,

e + mo;ah

Vqte ,June 16th/32 000.0
July l*!;.h/?fc? gg:oog pg B

: Sept. 2nd/32 ©  60,000,00 -

" Deg, 15tn/32  135)000: oo

" jpr, 130733  111’000.40

! July 13th/33 - 102, 210! o oo‘

! 99‘9‘5.—'12-1;1:/33“ 150, 000,00

%u

i Jan; T10R/30. . 1307000:00
e T oApre 1 th/a,.. 132100000
I Augy 1 sh/3l 120} 600,00
;; | § 150' ooo gg

Expand.iturss 0
Jen: let, 1935 1’057’59“1 9589230037

Add - eetimates
3355;%g€,§5

q
Peb, 1’+th, 1935, b

Balanoe unexpended af
"authorized appropriations
of which epproximately
gmh ,000,00 18 aveilable
¢ expenditure to April
g0th 1935, ‘the diffemenoe
avlng lapsed. $186, 405.89 $62,135,2

Respectfully submitted,

Ao U, Butler
01tY AtDITOR,

Pebruary 14th, 19%.

‘Read report -of :the 0ity Auditor
‘oovering tax colleotions for the -month -of

January 1935. <on 2 e




February 14th, 1935,

P Olty Auditorts 0ffloe,
January 3lst, 1935,

To His Worship the Mayow,
and Members of Oity Oounoilo

Gentlemen s

Report on Tax OollectLons for the month of

January is submitted. Coliections amoun%nd to $11.1., 374.69;
corresponding period last year $7 5 9%. Oolleot*ons on account of
taxes for the years 1908~1924 were’ $320.58. The ledger velue of
this group on January lst 12?5 after deduoting Reserves for short
oollection amounted to $5 9,2 60450 Ccllections of Poll Taxes in

1934~35 of ocurrent and arrears to Jonuary 3let, amounted to
$20,276.75; oorreeponding period last year $20 493,09,

Arrears X868

o 77 : |
1 - 1, ' 635, 58 366, 23078 17,68 21, 3&103ﬂ
2333 21303 9%L, [0 032 3ooi2 42,297.19 &89,

Olvic Year Reserve Outstanding New January Outetanding
Balances acoounts and Colleotions Balances
y December adjustments Januazy
1925-26  $65, $65 063 09* $64,907o27 - $69° 871097 $64 766,00
1926=27 2 68,23* 1,399.92 ... " T 55.AL. by ) 3 by
1927-28 40, 418,43* 40 o134, 08 | 101 83 4o, 032,
1328-29 K5, 367,58 Ui UL7,00 M L3603 56
T 1929-30 44, 69 19* L7 17 ;4 1710? 47’ 802.99
1930-31 57, 6.95* 4,701°+ 9 54,362.00
193132 uoa° E 5,845,847 8,1 9 56 57, 646,31
19%2-3 s Lgg 9% 205’ 317 g2,04k 11, s 914,98 13&,3&0
745, 600
L

Current Taxes

1934-35  Ug,U63,55 695,018.92 36,99 33,341.67 661, 7al4.oU
Water Dept.,

Rates, etc. 1.,364.98 208,07  %5,7%5.87
’ 1?6%5?%920§2“”6E1L7b 08 Ti1. 570,65 1,61 ,993.

Poll T 19723 1,737.34% 5a 70 99650 1 643 Lt
Poll T§:§§ 193 33 3 55%33.23 8055 182,00 gg u
Poll Taxes 193 35 12,841 .96 45,90  1,227.50  11,660.3%

* Inoludes speoial tax paymente and unexpended balances,
and, for the (ivio Year 1925- , & special transfer as authorized oy’
the Acts. off 1928, Oap. 62, '\ny excess in these accounts above the
outstandin tax ﬁalanoes is wransferable to the (General Reserve or
the General Sinking Fund, as the case requires, on April J3Oth of
each year,

Respectfully submitted,

o Mo B tler
A 8y AuDITOR,

s 065 Dldoe




February 14th, 1935,
DEPARTMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS AND EXPENDITURES
Read report of the Oity Auditor .

ocovering departmental appropriations and expenditures

FILED:
10.50 ¥. K.,

ag .at Jraunry Zlet, 19%5. ﬂ
' 4
|

lloved by Alderman MclManus, seconded

by Aldermen Adaws that this meeting do now adjourn.

T T e T T T R AT L e R R o S el pe

Motian paééed;' . Megﬁing adjburned.
o LIST OF HEADLINES
Minuten | 556
Notloce of reconsideratlon by Alderman
Gates re motor refuse collection unit 556
Duties, Tenders Corxnlttee 8

55
Appdintment Coal Welgher . | 559
Vote of thanke, Henry Roper and others R60
Supt!s report »e inmates in the Oity Home and
T.B.Hoapital for the month of Dec. 1934, 562

Direct Relief Expenditumes H61
Tax Oollecticne for the ronth of Dece 1934 261
gtoneman wverrus (ity of Halifax 563
Application,ii.S.hignt and Power CO.Ltd. 567
Application,Dartmouth and Sackville

Fleotric Oompenies 568
Departmental Appropriationas énd Expendituress70
Unemployment Agreement /70

Letter, Sir Joseph A.Ohlsholn 574
order in Qouncil for borrowing for

-rellef purvosses 575
Borrowing Resolutlons | E
Oharities Committee Accounts gsz

General Acoounts 8

Fire Depariment Accounts 585

Gardene Acocounts 582

Oity Honlia Boerd Accounts 58

Library Accounte 587

Police (ommittee Accounte 587

Oity Prison Accounts H&a

Works Department Accounts 588

Qamp Hill COemetony Accounts 549

Bates COlaln , h&9

Superannvation, J. P Downle 590

Interest on TaxXos - hg0 "

Acoount, Grace Maternlty Hospltal h92 7

Account, We Ge Coles et al - 595 - g

rrades and Labor Council anygiy}on ;')59 o

Betborment Liets o 133592 2

Poll Tax Officerts Report =~ 59 - o

Purchase of Firomens® Helmebs 59T %

N. 8. J0Ld Btorage Co. Watelr Rates 593 A

Halifax Harbour Oowmisslon TaX Appeel . 598 ]
b B i

SIS P
MR R



‘TPebruary lith, 1935,
HEADLINES (Oontinued)

Jontrol, Tuberculosis Hoe 148l ¥
"Relief Oontract P 299 .

Pension Cheque, Fred Baloh 01
Questions 602 L
Residential District, Dutoh Village Road 602 K
Water supply outside Oity limits 60k A
Works Department Leglslation 605 -
Unemployment Relief Work and Water 4
Extension = 606 !
N. S. Light and Power Co.Ltd. Charter 607 >
VWater Meter Bills - | '608_ ﬂ
Aotion, Oity of Halifax versus N.S. Light i
and Ppwer Oo. Ltd. 610 ¢l
§@b-Division, Property north-east corner . !
 Mumf o xd: Road and Dutgh Village Road 615 |
“Oaledonian Insurgnoe Jp. Release 617 -
"Aoquisition of Properfies at Lakes 617 | ’
.Aoquieition of Properties on waterehed el o
of. LiongLake . 620
Salary, ‘Mies Nora Fahle = 3521
Supt!s nreport re inmates in the Oity Home S i
and T,.p..Hbspital for-the month of | b
‘January 1935 - 622 Ik
‘Direct Relief expenditurees o ~ - 623 i
Tax Oollections for the month of Ll {ﬁ
. January 1935, ' 623 L
"Departmental Appropriatiqne and S &
Expenditures : B 625 \
He Os- Powell’ ,"f
OITY QLERK. ‘%
I
!




